



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(16) W.P.(C) 10200/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr.Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Adv.

versus

SURENDRA PRATAP GUATAM & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Padma Kumar and
Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Adv. for R-1
Mr.Sudhir Naagar and Mr.Piyush
Aggarwal, Adv. for R-2

(17)+ W.P.(C) 14206/2022

NARESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sudhir Naagar and Mr.Piyush
Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr.Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Adv.
Mr.Padma Kumar and
Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

The learned counsels for the parties pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to file the written submissions.

Re-list on 19th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/sg/SJ