



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10200/2019

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCTD Services, Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms Aliza Alam, Mr Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

versus

SURENDRA PRATAP GUATAM & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr Padmakumar S, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 14206/2022

NARESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr Padmakumar S, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCTD Services, Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms Aliza Alam, Mr Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. These writ petitions deal with appointment.
2. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 27 July 2026.



3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page nos., after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing. Reference to the authorities must be contained in the written submissions.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 18, 2026

dsn